
1. Name of Listed Entity

2. Quarterending

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT

R THE UA ENDED 30

- Rajshree Sugars & Chemicals Limited

- 30Jun-2018

7

0

1

0

0

0

7

0

7

0

Noof post

of
Chairpers

Stakehold
er

Committe
e heldin

listed
entities

including
this listed

entity

1

1-

0

2

0

1

0

2

Noof
membership
s inAudit/

Stakeholder
Committee(
sl including
this listed

entity

1

7

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

Noof
Directorshi
p in listed
ent;ties

inciuding
this listed

entity

60

24

#fi

24
##

24
##

24
#E

Tenur
e

Date of
cessatio

10-Jul-
20\7

10-Aug-
2015

16-Mar-
2015

29-Aug-

2077

28-Aug-

zo77

29-Aug-
20!7

29-Aug-

20!?

05Jun-
2017

Date of
Appoin
tment

ID

ID

NED

C&NED

ID

NED

ID

ID

ED

Category
(chairperson

/Executive/No
n- Executive/
lndependent/

Nominee)

ACS

P83

890
M

AH

5426
N

ACG

PK89

851

ARLP

s828
7R

AFO

PP28

45K

ABO

17K

AFC

PM6

491

MH
PV6

377

a

PR4

959

N

00
59
53

12

00
90
53

19

01

58
77
47

01

46
85

27

00
00
16

14

00
00

16

97
01
77

4T

92

00
00
77

00
00
61

84

DI

N

SHEILENDRA

BHANSATI

RAJA M]
ABDEEN

G.R.

KARTHIKEYA

N

RAJSHREE

PATHY

K MOHAN

NAIDU

P

SURULINAR

AYANASAMI

R

VARADARN
AN

G.5.V.

SUBBA RAO

R.C.H.

R EDDY

Name ofthe
Director

Mr

Mr

MT

Ms

Mr

Mr,

Mr

Mr

Mr

Title
(Mr./
Ms)

sition of Board of DirectorsCom

,., i,
, .: .?'

,,1.:', i

.'....,.



lt

Note: Mr.Aditya Krishna PathY has resigned from the position of Managing Director and Director of the company from the

closing hours of 26th lune 2018'

## The tenure is 2 years from the date of appointment and extending upto 28th Aug 2019 or the date of 33rd Annual General

Meeting whichever is later

composition of Comittees

Note: Mr.Aditya Krishna Pathy has resigned from the position of Managing Director and Director of the company from the

.losinc hou.s ot zott' Lune 2018 and hence the Board will reconstitute the committee in its next meeting

Member
Member

Member
rsonChair

Member

erson/MembershiPChoitp

ID

ID

NED

Coteg

ID

ID

R.C,H, REDDY

SHEILENDRA BHANSALI

RAA MJ ABDEEN

the DirectorNome o

G,R, KARTHIKEYAN

G-S.V, SUBBA RAO

5

2

3

4

5r. No

1

Audit Committee

Chai embershison/M
Member
chairpersonNED

oryCote

ED

RAA MI ABDEEN

the Dircctot
R VARADARNAN7

2

tteemmcopnshlatiors Redeehola kst
Sr. No

rson/MemberchiPChoirpeCotethe DirectorNdme oSr. No

ement committeeRisk Manag

Choirperson/Membership

Member
Chairperson
Member

ID

ID

Cdteqory
NED

G.R. KARTHIKEYAN

R.C,H. REDDY

the Director
RAIA MJ ABDEEN1

2

3

Sr, No

Nom nation and Remunera ti n comm Ittee

doys)consecutive (in number
oximum gop betYveen onv two

9-7

-201814-Ma

Ddte(s) of Meeting (if ony) in the rclevant quortet
Dote(s) of Meeting (if onY)in the

previous quorter

0s-Feb-2018

of Board oI Directorsll. Meeti

97

Moximum goP between onY

two consecutive (in numbet oI
doys)

05-Feb-2018

05-Feb-2018

05-Feb-2018

rcviousquorter

Dote(s) ol
meeting of the
committee in the

3

5

3

k)e to

Whether
requircmentoJ
Quorum met

14-May-2018

14-May-20L8

14-Mav-2018

uorterrelevont

Dote(s)ol
meeting of the
committee in the

Audit Committee

Stakeholders RelationshiP

Committee
Nomination & Remuneration

Committee

Nome oJ the committee
of CommitteesMeetin



Yes

nce stdtus (YeComplio

Yes

plicableNot A

whether details of RPT entered into pursuantto omnibus

a provalhave b Audit Committeeeen reviewed bY

ectsub

Whether Prior a nedaobteettm mit coU dof aarop

Whether shareholder a btained for material RPTroval o

TransactionsRelated Pa

VI Affirmations

The composition of Board of Directors is in terms of sEBl (Listing obligations and disclosure

Regu latio ns, 2015 " Yet

Th! composition of the following committees is in terms of SEBl(Listing 0bligations and disclosure

requirements)

requirements)
2

Regulations,2015
a. AuditCommittee - Yes

b. Nomination & remuneration committee - Yes

C. Stakeholders relationship committee - Yes

d. Risk management committee (applicable to the top 100 listed entities) - Not applicable

3. The committee members have o""n t"i" aware of their powers' role and responsibilities as specifled in SEB|

- 
(f-istinC oUtieations and disclosure requirements) Regulations' 2015 - Yes

4. The meetinss of the board ot oireciors and the above committees have been conducted in the mannerasspecified

ln ireiiLi*i-nc ouligations and disclosure requirements) Regulation5' 2015 - Yes

5. a. This report and/or the report submitted in the previous quarter has been placed before Board of Directors -Yes

" 
i. otu .".."",sfobservations/a dvice of Board of Directors may be mentioned here:

NIL

For RAJSI-{REE SUGARS & S L:i',iiTED

M P6iii.AJ

Name
Designation

COj!,PAM SSC

ACS Mern- lto

M PONRN
Company Secretary

Place: Coimbatore
Date: \2.1 .2O!8




