CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.6.2018

1. Name of Listed Entity

- Rajshree Sugars & Chemicals Limited - 30-Jun-2018

2. Quarter ending

Coi	mposition of Boar	rd of D	irectors							
Title (Mr./ Ms)	Name of the Director	DI N	PA N	Category (Chairperson /Executive/No n- Executive/ Independent/ Nominee)	Date of Appoin tment	Date of cessatio n	Tenur e	No of Directorshi p in listed entities including this listed entity	No of membership s in Audit/ Stakeholder Committee(s) including this listed entity	No of post of Chairpers on in Audit/ Stakehold er Committe e held in listed entities including this listed entity
Mr.	R.C.H. REDDY	00 00 61 84	AAL PR4 959 A	ID	29-Aug- 2017		24 ##	2	5	1
Mr.	R VARADARAJ AN	00 00 17 38	AAH PV6 371 Q	ED	05-Jun- 2017			2	2	0
Mr.	G.S.V. SUBBA RAO	00 00 16 97	ABO PS59 17K	ID	29-Aug- 2017		24 ##	1	1	1
Mr.	K MOHAN NAIDU	01 77 41 92	AFC PM6 491 A	ID	29-Aug- 2017		24 ##	1	0	0
Mr.	P SURULINAR AYANASAMI	01 46 85 27	ARLP S828 7K	NED	28-Aug- 2017			1	0	0
Ms.	RAJSHREE PATHY	00 00 16 14	AFO PP28 45K	C & NED	16-Mar- 2015			2	0	0
Mr.	G.R. KARTHIKEYA N	01 58 77 47	ACG PK89 85J	ID	29-Aug- 2017		24 ##	2	2	0
Mr.	RAJA MJ ABDEEN	00 90 53 19	AH WPR 5426 N	NED	10-Aug- 2015			1	1	1
Mr.	SHEILENDRA BHANSALI	00 59 53 12	ACS PB3 890 M	ID	10-Jul- 2017		60	1	1	0



,

- Note: Mr.Aditya Krishna Pathy has resigned from the position of Managing Director and Director of the company from the closing hours of 26th June 2018.
- ## The tenure is 2 years from the date of appointment and extending upto 28th Aug 2019 or the date of 33rd Annual General Meeting whichever is later.

II. Composition of Comittees

udit Com		Catagony	Chairperson/Membership
Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Member
1	G.R. KARTHIKEYAN	ID	
<u></u>	G.S.V. SUBBA RAO	ID	Chairperson
<u> </u>		ID	Member
3	R.C.H. REDDY		Member
4	SHEILENDRA BHANSALI	ID	Member
5	RAJA MJ ABDEEN	NED	

	at the second and second
Category	Chairperson/Membership
ED	Member
NED	Chairperson
-	ED

Note: Mr.Aditya Krishna Pathy has resigned from the position of Managing Director and Director of the company from the closing hours of 26th June 2018 and hence the Board will reconstitute the Committee in its next meeting.

	Risk Manag	gement Committee	·	Chairperson/Membership
1	Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Charpersonymenhoetomp

Nominati	on and Remuneration Committee		Chairperson/Membership
Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	
1	RAJA MJ ABDEEN	NED	Member
<u>+</u>	G.R. KARTHIKEYAN	ID	Chairperson
<u> </u>		ID	Member
3	R.C.H. REDDY		

III. Meeting of Board of Directors Date(s) of Meeting (if any) in the previous quarter		Maximum gap between any two consecutive (in number of days) 97
05-Feb-2018	14-May-2018	

 Meeting of Committee Name of the committee 	Date(s) of meeting of the committee in the relevant quarter	Whether requirement of Quorum met (details)	Date(s) of meeting of the committee in the previous quarter	Maximum gap between any two consecutive (in number o, days)
Audit Committee	14-May-2018	5	05-Feb-2018	97
Stakeholders Relationship Committee	14-May-2018	3	05-Feb-2018	
Nomination & Remuneration Committee	14-May-2018	3	05-Feb-2018	



V. Related Party Transactions	
Subject	Compliance status (Yes/No/NA)
Whether prior approval of audit committee obtained	Yes
Whether shareholder approval obtained for material RPT	Not Applicable
Whether details of RPT entered into pursuant to omnibus	Yes
approval have been reviewed by Audit Committee	

Affirmations VI.

- 1. The composition of Board of Directors is in terms of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. - Yes
- 2. The composition of the following committees is in terms of SEBI(Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015
 - a. Audit Committee Yes
 - b. Nomination & remuneration committee Yes
 - C. Stakeholders relationship committee Yes
 - d. Risk management committee (applicable to the top 100 listed entities) Not applicable
- 3. The committee members have been made aware of their powers, role and responsibilities as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. - Yes
- 4. The meetings of the board of directors and the above committees have been conducted in the manner as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.- Yes
- 5. a. This report and/or the report submitted in the previous quarter has been placed before Board of Directors. Yes b. Any comments/observations/advice of Board of Directors may be mentioned here:

NIL			 <u></u>	
	For RAJS	HREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED, M. PONPAJ COMPANY SECRETARY ACS Mem. No: 29498		
Name Designation	:	M PONRAJ Company Secretary		

Place: Coimbatore Date: 12.7.2018

